SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.4 (ID # 26979) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

FROM: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Waymond Fermon to the

Riverside County Fair and National Date Festival Advisory Board, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Riverside County Fair and National Date Festival

Advisory Board

Type of Nomination: 4th District

Member: Name: Waymond Fermon

Address: 82566 Cray Mill Drive

Indio, CA 92203

Telephone: 760-899-6391

Email: waymondfermon@gmail.com

Term of Appointment: Full term is four years ending on 6/30/2029

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote. IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Medina, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Absent: None

Date: January 14, 2025

xc: BOS-District 4, Board, Appointee, COBCF/MA

Page 1 of 2 ID# 26979

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

Waymond Fermon is currently a council member for the City of Indio. He was born and raised in Indio. He attended and performed at the Riverside County Fair and National Date Festival as a child. His experience fostered a profound appreciation for the fair's cultural and historical importance. Mr. Fermon would like to serve on the Fair Advisory Board. His experience and passion for his community will be a great asset to the Fair Advisory Board.

Lopez, Daniel

From:

Aquia Mail

Sent:

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 8:10 AM

To:

Clerk of the Board

Subject:

Public Comments Web Submission



The Clerk of the Board has received your public comments and will forward them to the Board of Supervisors. If you wish to call in and speak at the Board of Supervisors meeting, please select https://rivcocob.org/request-to-speak and fill out the request to speak form.

Thank you, Riverside County Clerk of the Board

Submitted on January 14, 2025

Submitted values are:

First Name

Waymond

Last Name

Fermon

Address (Street, City and Zip)

100 Civic Center Mall

Phone

7608996391

Email

wfermon@indio.org

Agenda Date

01/14/2025

Agenda Item # or Public Comment

2.4

State your position below

Support

Comments

I want to extend my gratitude to Supervisor Perez for this opportunity. As I write this from Washington, D.C., representing District 4 for the Chuckwalla National Monument designation by President Biden, I'm reminded of the importance of preserving and enhancing our local and national treasures.

I'm excited and honored to be appointed to the Riverside County Fair and National Date Festival Advisory Board. The fair has been a cherished tradition in our city for many years, and I look forward to working with the fair operators and Supervisor Perez to keep that tradition alive. I'm committed to serving as a liaison between the fair operators, the county, and the community in Indio to ensure the Riverside County Fairgrounds remain active and successful for future generations.